## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2024 - 388 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY REJECTING THE SALE OF CERTAIN MUNICIPAL LANDS AND PROPERTIES FROM THE TOWNSHIP AUCTION OF OCTOBER 16, 2024

**WHEREAS,** on October 16, 2024, the Township of West Milford conducted the sale of municipal properties no longer needed by the Township in accordance with Resolution 2024-319; and

**WHEREAS**, upon further review, the Township has determined that sale of the below noted block and lot is not in the best interests of the Township, and pursuant Resolution 2024-319, cancellation on that basis is at the Township's discretion.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Township Council of the Township of West Milford directs that the proposal as set forth to the block and lot reflected in the schedule below is herein rejected in the best interests of the Township.

This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

Adopted: November 13, 2024

Adopted this 13<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk

Block	Lot	Buyer Address	Bid Amount
5401	13	406 Ridge Road, West Milford, NJ	\$5,700.00